



REGD. OFFICE & FACTORY: Manish Textiles Industries Premises, Opp. Golden Chemical, Penkar Pada,

Post Mira, Dist. Thane - 401 104.

TEL. : +91-22-2845 6037 / 2845 7763

GRAMS: 'GARFLON'

WEB : www.garwaresyn.com

E-MAIL: garware.synthetic@gmail.com
CIN: L99999MH1969PLC014371

Date: 03.01.2025

To,
The DCS - CRD
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 514400

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015- Change in name from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to our intimation dated 18th May 2024, wherein it was informed that Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA). Link Intime India Private Limited had been acquired by acquisition by Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG). The RTA has now informed that pursuant to this acquisition its name has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" with effect from December 31, 2024.

The address and other contact details of the RTA remain unchanged.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

For Garware Synthetics Limited

Sunder Kocha Moolya Whole Time Director DIN: 02926064